

### **Notice of Intent to Award**

Solicitation Number	372380	Award Date	10/14/2024   8:35 AM CDT
Solicitation Title	Mechanical Services		
Buyer Name	Brad Wall	Buyer Email	brad.wall@nashville.gov
BAO Rep	Evans Cline	BAO Email	evans.cline@nashville.gov

### Awarded Supplier(s)

In reference to the above solicitation and contingent upon successful contract negotiation, it is the intent of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to award to the following supplier(s):

Company Name	Blakley Construction Services, LLC	Company Contact		Lloyd Soeters	
Street Address	P.O. Box 100853				
City	Nashville	State	TN	Zipcode	37224
Company Name	Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc.	Company Contact		Ryan Gutridge	
Street Address	2518 Plum Street				
City	Nashville	State	TN	Zipcode	37207
Company Name		Compa	ny Contact		
Street Address					
City		State		Zipcode	

### **Certificate of Insurance**

The awarded supplier(s) must submit a certificate of insurance (COI) indicating all applicable coverage required by the referenced solicitation. The COI should be emailed to the referenced buyer no more than 15 days after the referenced award date.

### **Equal Business Opportunity Program**

Where applicable, the awarded supplier(s) must submit a signed copy of the letter of intent to perform for any and all minority-owned (MBE) or woman-owned (WBE) subcontractors included in the solicitation response. The letter(s) should be emailed to the referenced business assistance office (BAO) rep no more than two business days after the referenced award date.

after the referenced award date.
Yes, the EBO Program is applicable.  No, the EBO Program is not applicable.
Monthly Reporting
Where applicable, the awarded supplier(s) will be required monthly to submit evidence of participation and payment to all small (SBE), minority-owned (MBE), women-owned (WBE), LGBT-owned (LGBTBE), and service disabled veteran owned (SDV) subcontractors. Sufficient evidence may include, but is not necessarily limited to copies of subcontracts, purchase orders, applications for payment, invoices, and cancelled checks.
Questions related to contract compliance may be directed to the referenced BAO rep.
Yes, monthly reporting is applicable.  No, monthly reporting is not applicable.

### **Public Information and Records Retention**

Solicitation and award documentation are available upon request. Please email the referenced buyer to arrange.

A copy of this notice will be placed in the solicitation file and sent to all offerors.

### **Right to Protest**

Per MCL 4.36.010 – any actual or prospective bidder, offeror, or contractor who is aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or award of a contract may protest to the purchasing agent. The protest shall be submitted in writing within ten (10) days after such aggrieved person knows or should have known of the facts giving rise thereto.

Assistant Purchasing Agent (Initial)

Dennis Rowland

Dennis Rowland

Purchasing Agent & Chief Procurement Officer

RFQ #372380 - Mechanical Services (Round #2)							
	Blakley Construction Services, LLC	Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc.					
Contract Acceptance	Accepted Metro's standard contract without exceptions	Accepted Metro's standard contract without exceptions					
Cost/Pricing (50 Points)	50.00	39.03					
References (25 Points)	20.00	25.00					
Project Experience (25 Points)	19.00	17.00					
Total (100 Points)	89.00	81.03					

### Blakley Construction Services, LLC

Strengths - The offeror referenced two (2) for their project experience that met the criteria for the installation of new pumps.

Weaknesses - The offeror's reference projects lacked information regarding the scope, size, and description of services. The offeror's proposal lacked information addressing the removal and re-installation of submersible pumps; specifically, the offeror only provided one reference project to demonstrate their experience performing the removal and installation of submersible pumps. The offeror's reference projects failed to demonstrate experience with rotary lobe type pumps. The offeror's reference projects provided in their proposal lacked information addressing the removal and re-installation of split case pumps. The offeror only provided one (1) reference project pertaining to a pump greater than 20 MGD. The second referenced project was a 2 MGD pump.

### **Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc.**

Strengths - The offeror's references (five (5) were required) detailed the scope, description, duration, and met all criteria requested.

Weaknesses - The offeror's reference projects failed to demonstrate experience with rotary lobe type pumps. The offeror's proposal lacked information addressing the removal and re-installation of submersible pumps greater than 5 MGD; specifically, Metro is unclear of the MGD for the reference projects regarding submersible pumps greater than 5 MGD because it wasn't referenced. The offeror's proposal lacked information addressing horizontal split-case centrifugal pumps greater than 5 MGD; specifically, Metro is unclear of the MGD for the reference projects regarding the horizontal split-case centrifugal pumps greater than 5 MGD because it wasn't referenced. The offeror's proposal lacked information addressing pumps greater than 20 MGD on one (1) reference project; specifically, Metro is unclear of the MGD listed for the second listed reference project. The offeror's proposal lacked information addressing a blower greater than 500 HP.

Solicitation Title & Number			RFP Cost Points	RFP SBE/SDV Points	Total Cost Points
Mechanical Services; RFQ #372380			40.00	10.00	50.00
Offeror's Name	Total Bid Amount	SBE/SDV Participation Amount	RFP Cost Points	RFP SBE/SDV Points	Total Cost Points
Blakley Construction Services, LLC	\$24,770,562.97	\$21,921,948.00	40.00	10.00	50.00
Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc	\$25,389,111.11	\$0.00	39.03	0.00	39.03

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41A	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
Document of the second of the		Statement (	of M/WBE U	Jtilization				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Blakley Construction Ser			<b>,</b>	Proposer's Phone	#. 615-642-8981			
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services					 Address: LSoeters@blakk	eyservices.com		
Solicitation #: 372380-2				Amount Self-perfo				
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount	\$24,770,563			
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contra
ACE CONTRACTORS INC	7104 CALDERWOOD DR, Antioch, TN 37013	615-568-0060 / chandanc@gmail.	MBE	1	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
<sup>2</sup> AH & SON HAULING	1233 BELLSHIRE DR, Nashville, TN 37207	615-491-0642 / revalvinhall@att.n	MBE	1	484110	Hauling	61,926	0.25
Archangel Protective Services Inc.	444 Metroplex Drive, Nashville, TN 37211	615-712-9759 / sheila.thomas@ar	MBE	1	46161500	Traffic Control	61,926	0.25
Beard Property Maintenance, Inc.	2808 Foster Avenue, Nashville, TN 37210	615-331-6289 / beardpm83@com	MBE	1	561730	Landscaping	61,926	0.25
<sub>s</sub> Bethel Construction LLC	4145 Highlander Ct, Antioch, TN 37013	615-982-8433 / bethelsiding@gma	MBE	1	236210	General Construction	61,926	0.25
<sub>6</sub> Big Boi Haulers LLC	4837 Chelanie Circle, Murfreesboro, TN 37129	615-427-5543 / william@bigboihau	MBE	1	484110	Hauling	61,926	0.25
, BRAAV	1406 10th Avenue North, Nashville, TN 37208	615-293-1312 / acurtis@iambraav	MBE	1	72102200	Electrical	61,926	0.25
I am the duly authorized representative and certify t	he facts and representations contained in	this form and suppor	ting documents are tr	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refr	ain from printing ar	nd signing it.*			Date	
Lloyd Soeters / Owner								08/06/202
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significo	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	ion that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian An	nericans, and (5) We	omen.
	4001	For Inter	nal Office Use	ONLY				
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only		If No, Good Fait	h Efforts Met?	BAO Only			
BAO Representative: Evans Cline	Metro	Buyer: Brad V	<u>Vall</u>	Project Ma	nager:	Date:	10/07/	24
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	5 % 5 %	\$\frac{1238520}{\$\frac{1238520}{\$2477040}}						

BAO Notes:

Total MBE/WBE Participation:

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41A	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
		Statement (	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Blakley Construction Serv								
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services				Proposer's Phone	Address: LSoeters@blakk	eyservices.com		
Solicitation #: 372380-2				Amount Self-perfo				
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount:	\$24,770,563			
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s) v	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contrac
Design Consultants, Inc	2207 Crestmoor Road, Nashville, TN 37215	615-400-8410 / kellzy@designcon	MBE	1	541330	Admin	61,926	0.25
Gipson Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	6863 East Raleigh LaGrange Road, Memphis, TN 38134	901-388-6149 / wsgipson@gipson	MBE	1	72130000	Mechanical	61,926	0.25
Hillside Trucking LLC	1304 Aspen Cove, LaVergne, TN 37086		MBE	1	484110	Hauling	61,926	0.25
J R Construction Tennessee Inc	4957 Drakes Branch Rd, Nashville, TN 37218	615-876-2247 / jrconcrete@aol.co	MBE	1	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
Jerry B. Young, Jr. Construction, Inc	115 Stumpy Lane, Lebanon, TN 37090	615-443-0493 / sreeves@jbycinc.r	MBE	1	72141510	Sitework	61,926	0.25
John Curry Electric Company	602 Rock Glen Trace, Smyrna, TN 37167	615-691-1664 /jacurry67@gmail.c	MBE	1	72102200	Electrical	61,926	0.25
Logan Patri Engineering, Inc.	630 Southgate Ave, Nashville, TN 37203	615-726-2902 / rpatri@loganpatrie	MBE	1	541330	Design	61,926	0.25
I am the duly authorized representative and certify t	he facts and representations contained in	this form and support	ting documents are tru	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refra	ain from printing an	d signing it.*			Date	
Lloyd Soeters / Owner								08/06/2024
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significa	nt business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	on that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian	Americans, and (5) W	'omen.
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only		<mark>nal Office Use</mark> If No, Good Fait		BAO Only			
BAO Representative:	_	Buyer:		Project Mai		Date		
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	% %	\$ \$ \$						

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41A	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
		Statement (	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Blakley Construction Ser	vices		•	Proposer's Phone	#: 615-642-8981			
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services					Address: LSoeters@blakle	eyservices.com		
Solicitation #: <sup>372380-2</sup>				Amount Self-perfo	ormed : N/A			
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount:	: \$24,770,563			
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contrac
M & P Services, Inc.	1107 ACKLEN AVENUE, Nashville, TN 37203	615-298-4824 /info@mpservicestr	MBE	1	236210	General Construction	61,926	0.25
MORGAN & MORGAN, INC.	1812 Pearl Street, Nashville, TN 37203	615-329-1797 / mrgn1812@aol.cc	MBE	1	541330	Admin	61,926	0.25
Pantegon, LLC	3504 Daisy Trail, Antioch, TN 37013	615-712-9174 / adavis@pantegon	MBE	1	46161500	Traffic Control	61,926	0.25
Petway Trucking, LLC.	208 Brooke Castle Dr, Nashville, TN 37076	615-618-9700 / vakeyshela@yahc	MBE	1	484110	Hauling	61,926	0.25
POLK & ASSOCIATES LLC	417 Welshwood Drive, Nashville, TN 37211	615-692-8615 / reggie@polkconst	MBE	1	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
ROBMARS, INC.,	915 EAST TRINITY LANE, Nashville, TN 37207	615-262-2620 / j.becker@global-h	MBE	1	423840	Hoses & Valves	61,926	0.25
7			Select	Select				
I am the duly authorized representative and certify t	he facts and representations contained in	this form and support	ting documents are tr	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refr	ain from printing ar	d signing it.*			Date	
Lloyd Soeters / Owner								08/06/2024
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significa	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	ion that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian An	ericans, and (5) W	omen.
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only	For Inter	<mark>rnal Office Use</mark> If No, Good Fait	ONLY h Efforts Met?	BAO Only			
BAO Representative:		Buyer:		Project Mai		Date:		
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	% % %	\$ \$ \$						

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41/	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
		Statement o	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Blakley Construction Ser	vices		•	Proposer's Phone	#: 615-642-8981			
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services					Address: LSoeters@blakle	eyservices.com		
Solicitation #: <sup>372380-2</sup>				Amount Self-perfo	ormed : N/A			
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount:	\$24,770,563			
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:	- 16					
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contrac
A&H Construction	2595 South Mt Juliet Rd, Mt. Juliet, TN 37122	615-500-8568 /caa1960@aol.com	WBE	5	72152900	Steel Erection	61,926	0.25
<sup>2</sup> CFM Solutions	115 Midtown Court, Hendersonville, TN 37075	615-264-6161 / cehurdt@comcast	WBE	5	4015	Pumps & Compressors	61,926	0.25
3 Civil Infrastructure	307 Hickerson Drive, Murfreesboro, TN 37129	615-516-2852 / Isullivan@cia-engi	WBE	5	8110	Engineering Services	61,926	0.25
CKF Excavating	2330 Butcher Ridge Rd, Cumberland Furnace, TN 37051	615-763-6389 / kimberlyreades@a	WBE	5	72121500	Sitework	61,926	0.25
5 Cundiff Steel Erectors	4558 Knoop Avenue, Louisville, KY 40213	502-366-9133 / lisacundiff@cundit	WBE	5	72152900	Steel Erection	61,926	0.25
D. Nickell Company	407 Cemetery Avenue, Columbia, TN 38401	931-388-3644 / kimw@dnickell.co	WBE	5	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
Lady Electrical Company	Arborbend Drive, Smyrna, TN 37167	629-259-8646 / ladyelectricalco@(	WBE	5	72102200	Electrical	61,926	0.25
I am the duly authorized representative and certify	the facts and representations contained in	this form and support	ting documents are tro	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title Lloyd Soeters / Owner	e) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refra	ain from printing an	d signing it.*			Date	08/06/2024
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a signific	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	na a commercial useful functi	on that is owned by one or m	ore of the followina: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans. (3) Hispanic Americans. (4) Asian Am	ericans. and (5) W	omen.
		For Inter	nal Office Use	ONLY				
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only		If No, Good Fait	h Efforts Met?	BAO Only			
BAO Representative:	Metro	Buyer:		Project Mai	nager:	Date:		
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	% %	\$ \$ \$						

Do	ocusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41/	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
797			Statement o	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Pr						#: 615-642-8981			
	olicitation Title: Mechanical Services					Address: LSoeters@blakle	yservices.com		
Sc	olicitation #: <sup>372380-2</sup>				Amount Self-perfo	ormed : N/A			
Pr	roposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount:	\$24,770,563			
Pi	roposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
Tł	ne following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
	MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contrac
1	Edwards Mechanical	1061 Mt Herman Road, Southside, TN 37171	260-409-8902 / edwards.mech@g	WBE	5	73181900	Mechanical	61,926	0.25
2	Elle Waterworks	907A Alton Pkwy, Birmingham, AL 35210	205-352-3240 / cmyrick@ellewws.	WBE	5	40170000	Pipe & Valves	61,926	0.25
3	IN2 Electric	100 Needham Lane, Burns, TN 37029	615-760-5896 / gloria@in2electric	WBE	5	72102200	Electrical	61,926	0.25
4	Jabez Group	1111 General MacArthur Dr, Brentwood, TN 37027	615-812-1217 / karen@jabezgrou	WBE	5	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
5	Jen-Hill Construction	145 Old Shackle Island Rd, Hendersonville, TN 37075	615-824-1200 / jennifer@jenhill.cc	WBE	5	77110000	Environmental Protection	61,926	0.25
6	K.S. Ware & Associates	54 Lindsley Ave, Nashville, TN 37210	615-742-7476 / kware@kswarellc.	WBE	5	541330	Engineering Services	61,926	0.25
7	L&G Construction	2614 Hart Street, Nashville, TN 37207	615-227-1775 / slgc@comcast.nel	WBE	5	238110	Concrete	61,926	0.25
L									
Ιc	am the duly authorized representative and certify a	the facts and representations contained in	this form and support	ing documents are tru	ue and correct.				
Α	uthorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	e) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refra	ain from printing an	d signing it.*			Date	
L	Lloyd Soeters / Owner								08/06/2024
*N	lote: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a signific	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	on that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian An	ericans, and (5) W	omen.
Н	las Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only		<mark>nal Office Use</mark> If No, Good Fait		BAO Only			
	AO Representative:		Buyer:		Project Mai		Date:		
T	otal MBE Subcontracting otal WBE Subcontracting otal MBE/WBE Participation:	% % %	\$ \$ \$						

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41A	AA-9516-F7A2F5DD403D							
		Statement (	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Blakley Construction Ser					#: 615-642-8981			
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services					Address: LSoeters@blakk	eyservices.com		
Solicitation #: 372380-2				Amount Self-perfo	ormed : N/A			
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE				Total Bid Amount:	: \$24,770,563			
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/N) YES			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contrac
M&M Manufacturing	709 Sportsman Lake Rd, Franklin, KY 42134	270-586-8208 / jennifer@m-mmar	WBE	5	31330000	Steel Erection	61,926	0.25
<sub>2</sub> M&M Electrical	5081 Hwy 431 North, Springfield, TN 37172	615-382-6912 / julia@mmpowerlin	WBE	5	72102200	Electrical	61,926	0.25
Pipeworks Plus	147 Holloway Dr, Tullahoma, TN 37388	931-455-7592 / mholloway@pipev	WBE	5	83100000	Sitework	61,926	0.25
Prime Trucking	4450 Hwy 161, Springfield, TN 37172	615-545-6760 / jordan@pte.site	WBE	5	484110	Hauling	61,926	0.25
Pro Traffic Control	9 Industrial Park Drive, Hendersonville, TN 37075	615-991-7200 / ptcllc@att.net	WBE	5	46161500	Traffic Control	61,926	0.25
John Bouchard & Sons	1024 Harrison Street, Nashville, TN 37203	615-690-0177 / carver.morgan@lt	WBE	5	73181900	Mechanical	61,926	0.25
7			Select	Select				
I am the duly authorized representative and certify t	the facts and representations contained in	this form and support	ting documents are tru	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title	) *Please ensure to save the documer	nt as a PDF and refra	ain from printing an	d signing it.*			Date	
Lloyd Soeters / Owner								08/06/2024
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a significa	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful functi	on that is owned by one or m	ore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian A	mericans, and (5) W	'omen.
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	AO Only		<mark>nal Office Use</mark> If No, Good Fait		BAO Only			
BAO Representative:		Buyer:		Project Mar		Date:		
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	% %	\$ \$ \$						



Please complete this form to provide Metro with information regarding each individual or entity requesting information about the project or solicited for participation on the project. The list of subcontractors shall include those persons who did not actually submit a price quotation or bid, rather just requested information. Please contact the Business Assistance Office with any questions at 615-880-2814.

Project Name Mechanical Services	RFP/ITB Number <sup>372380-2</sup>	-
Part I STATEMENT OF INTER	ESTED M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS	
As part of our regular and cu Blakley Construction Services (Company Name)	stomary good faith efforts to include MWBE subcontractors, suppliers and joint venturers, _ has contacted or was contacted by the following certified MWBEs related to our bid/proposal.	

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	MBE/WBE Certificate Type	Date of Contact	Method of Contact	Who Initiated Contact?	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Information Requested
Archangel / Ken Thomas	615-712-9759	МВЕ	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	46161500	Project Interest
Braav / Angela Curtis	615-293-1312	MBE	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	72102200	Project Interest
JR Concrete / Tyrone Robertson	615-876-2247	MBE	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	238110	Project Interest

### Part II STATEMENT OF BID/PRICE QUOTATION

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	MBE/WBE Certificate Type	Dollar value	Estimated % of total contract value	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Work Requested To Be Performed
N/A						



Please complete this form to provide Metro with information regarding each individual or entity requesting information about the project or solicited for participation on the project. The list of subcontractors shall include those persons who did not actually submit a price quotation or bid, rather just requested information. Please contact the Business Assistance Office with any questions at 615-880-2814.

<u>Projec</u>	ct Name Mechanical Service	RFP/ITB Number 372380-2	
Part I	STATEMENT OF INTE	RESTED M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS	
	rt of our regular and Construction Services (Company Name)	customary good faith efforts to include MWBE subcontractors, suppliers and joint venturers, has contacted or was contacted by the following certified MWBEs related to our bid/proposal.	

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	MBE/WBE Certificate Type	Date of Contact	Method of Contact	Who Initiated Contact?	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Information Requested
D. Nickell / Grant Nickell	931-388-3644	WBE	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	238110	Project Interest
IN2 Electric / Mark Tapley	615-760-5896	WBE	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	72102200	Project Interest
M&M / Daniel Hodges	270-586-8208	WBE	07/30/24	Email	Lloyd Soeters	31330000	Project Interest

### Part II STATEMENT OF BID/PRICE QUOTATION

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	MBE/WBE Certificate Type	Dollar value	Estimated % of total contract value	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Work Requested To Be Performed
N/A						

### **BAO Small Business Assessment Sheet**

**BAO Specialist: Evans Cline** 

Contract Specialist: Brad Wall

Date: 10/7/24

Department Name: General Services

RFP/ITB Number: 372380

Project Name: Mechanical Services

Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Proposed SBE (\$)	SBE Subs approved?	SBE (%)	Comments
Blakely Construction Services	\$24,770,563.00	\$21,054,978.55	yes	85%	The prime is a Metro approved SBE/SDV and proposed the utilization of various SBEs .

Docusign Envelope ID: 3F230B7D-6CFA-41/	AA-9516-F7A2E5DD403D							
		Statement (	of M/WBE U	<b>Jtilization</b>				
Proposer's/Firm's Name: Cumberland Valley (			•		#: 615-730 <b>-</b> 6182			
Solicitation Title: Mechanical Services					Address: rgutridge@cv	cbuilds.com		
Solicitation #: 372380-2,1					ormed : \$664,111			
Proposer's/Firm's Ownership: Non-M/WBE	<u> </u>			Total Bid Amount				
Proposed EBO Goal (%): 5 MBE% 5	WBE%			EBO Goal Met? (Y	/n) <b>N</b> O			
The following MWBE* subcontractor(s)/supplier(s)	will be utilized for the performance of this	project:						
MBE/WBE Firm Name	MBE/WBE Firm Address	Phone/E-Mail	Certificate Type (MBE or WBE)	* MBE/WBE Group Type *	Code # UNSPS/NAICS	Description of Work	MBE/WBE Dollars (\$)	Percent of Total Contra
John Bouchard & Sons Co.	1024 Harrison Street, Nashville, TN 32703	carver.morgan@jbouchard.com	WBE	5	73152121	Machine Shop	\$1,725,000	6.79
2			Select	Select				
3			Select	Select				
4			Select	Select				
5			Select	Select				
6			Select	Select				
7			Select	Select				
I am the duly authorized representative and certify	the facts and representations contained in	this form and suppor	ting documents are tr	ue and correct.				
Authorized Representative (Printed Name/Title Ryan Gutridge / Treasurer		nt as a PDF and refr	ain from printing ar	nd signing it.*			Date	08/06/2024
*Note: MWBE is defined as business enterprise maintaining a signific	ant business prescience in the Program Area & performin	ng a commercial useful funct	ion that is owned by one or m	nore of the following: (1)	African Americans (2) Native Ame	ricans, (3) Hispanic Americans, (4) Asian Al	nericans, and (5) W	omen.
Has Prime Complied with EBO Goal?	IO	For Inter	<mark>rnal Office Use</mark> If No, Good Fait		YES			
BAO Representative: Evans Cline	Metro	Buyer: Brad \	Vall	Project Mai	nager:	Date:	10/07/	24
Total MBE Subcontracting Total WBE Subcontracting Total MBE/WBE Participation:	1725000 %	\$ 0 \$ 6.79 \$ 6.79						



Please complete this form to provide Metro with information regarding each individual or entity requesting information about the project or solicited for participation on the project. The list of subcontractors shall include those persons who did not actually submit a price quotation or bid, rather just requested information. Please contact the Business Assistance Office with any questions at 615-880-2814.

Project Name Mechanical Services	RFP/ITB Number 372380-2,1
	<del></del>

### Part I STATEMENT OF INTERESTED M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS

As part of our regular and customary good faith efforts to include MWBE subcontractors, suppliers and joint venturers, Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. has contacted or was contacted by the following certified MWBEs related to our bid/proposal. (Company Name)

Business Name & Contact	Phone	MBE/WBE	Date of	Method of	Who Initiated	UNSPS Code #	Information Requested
	No	Certificate	Contact	Contact	Contact?	for work to be	
		Type				performed	
AH&Son Hauling / Alvin Hall	615-491-0642	МВЕ	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Quote for Hourly Hauling
Bridgewater Hauling / William Bridgewater	615-557-4443	MBE	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Quote for Hourly Hauling
EverReady Transportation, LLC / Bathsheba Daniel	615-977-8646	MBE	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Quote for Hourly Hauling

### Part II STATEMENT OF BID/PRICE QUOTATION

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	MBE/WBE Certificate Type	Dollar value	Estimated % of total contract value	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Work Requested To Be Performed
AH&Son Hauling / Alvin Hall	615-491-0642	MBE	\$120 / HR	Unknown	78101801	Hourly Hauling



Please complete this form to provide Metro with information regarding each individual or entity requesting information about the project or solicited for participation on the project. The list of subcontractors shall include those persons who did not actually submit a price quotation or bid, rather just requested information. Please contact the Business Assistance Office with any questions at 615-880-2814.

Project Name Mechanical Services

**RFP/ITB** Number 372380-2,1

### STATEMENT OF INTERESTED M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS Part I

As part of our regular and customary good faith efforts to include MWBE subcontractors, suppliers and joint venturers, Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. has contacted or was contacted by the following certified MWBEs related to our bid/proposal.

(Company Name)

Business Name & Contact	Phone No	Phone MBE/WBE No Certificate Type	Date of Contact	Method of Contact	Who Initiated Contact?	UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	Information Requested
Jerry B. Young Construction Inc. / Jerry Young 615-443-0493   MBE	615-443-0493	MBE	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Steven Lowe 78101801 Quote for Hourly Hauling
Cobra LLC / Stacey Downs 615-791-4388 WBE	615-791-4388	WBE	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Steven Lowe 78101801 Quote for Hourly Hauling
French Trucking, Inc. / Vickie French 731-968-5391 WBE	731-968-5391	WBE	07/11/24	Email	Steven Lowe	78101801	Steven Lowe 78101801 Quote for Hourly Hauling

## Part II STATEMENT OF BID/PRICE QUOTATION

Work Requested To Be Performed	Hourly Hauling	
UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	78101801	
Dollar value Estimated % of total contract value	\$110 / HR Unkown 78101801	
Dollar value	\$110/HR	
MBE/WBE Certificate Type	MBE	
Phone No	615-443-0493	
Business Name & Contact	Jerry B. Young Construction Inc. / Jerry Young 615-443-0493 MBE	



Please complete this form to provide Metro with information regarding each individual or entity requesting information about the project or solicited for participation on the project. The list of subcontractors shall include those persons who did not actually submit a price quotation or bid, rather just requested information. Please contact the Business Assistance Office with any questions at 615-880-2814.

Project Name Mechanical Services

**RFP/ITB** Number 372380-2,1

### STATEMENT OF INTERESTED M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS Part I

As part of our regular and customary good faith efforts to include MWBE subcontractors, suppliers and joint venturers, Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. has contacted or was contacted by the following certified MWBEs related to our bid/proposal.

(Company Name)

# Information Requested	Steven Lowe 78101801 Quote for Hourly Hauling	Steven Lowe 78101801 Quote for Hourly Hauling	Steven Lowe 73152121 Quote for Machine Shop Services
UNSPS Code # for work to be performed	7810180	7810180	731521
Who Initiated Contact?	Steven Lowe	Steven Lowe	Steven Lowe
Method of Contact	Email	Email	Email
Date of Contact	07/11/24	07/11/24	07/10/24
C			
G D	Kimberly, Inc. / Kimberly Danson 931-935-2028 WBE 07/11/24	Petways Trucking, LLC / Maegan Bowers 615-474-4069 WBE 07/11/24	John Bouchard & Sons Co. / Carver Morgan         615-690-0177         WBE         07/10/24

### Part II STATEMENT OF BID/PRICE QUOTATION

Work Requested To Be Performed		
UNSPS Code # for work to be performed		
Dollar value Estimated % of total contract value		
Dollar value		
MBE/WBE Certificate Type		
Phone No MBE/WBE  Certificate  Type		
Business Name & Contact		

### LETTER OF INTENT TO PERFORM AS A SUBCONTRACTOR/JV

This form is to be completed and submitted by the appletion business day following notice of	
Project Name/RFQ #:	
Established Subcontractor Participation Goals: MBE/WBE% SBE/SDV%	Total Contract Value:
PRIME CONTRACTO	OR INFORMATION
Prime Name:	
Project Mgr:	Phone #: Email:
Prime Company Address:	
City: State: Zip Code:	
SUBCONTRACTOR/	/JV INFORMATION
Subcontractor/JV Name:	
Project Mgr:	Phone_#: Email:
Sub/JV is a (check) MBE/WBE: SBE/SDV: Joint Ve	enture:
Sub/JV Company Address:	
City: State: Zip Code:	
	d SBE/SDV PARTICIPATION
Total value of M/WBE or SBE/SDV participation under this	Subcontractor/Joint Venture Agreement is:
MBE/WBE Participation: Dollar Amount	Percentage
SBE/SDV Participation: Dollar Amount	Percentage
Check One: Will Meet MBE/WBE Participation Goal	Will NOT Meet MBE/WBE Participation Goal
Detailed description of work items to be performed:	
THIS PLAN MUST BE SIGNED BY BOTH PRIM	E AND SUBCONTRACTOR/JOINT VENTURER
I certify that the information included in this Letter of Intent to It to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further understand an and Subcontractor/JV for the work described upon award and expanding the subcontractor.	nd agree that this is a written agreement between the Prime
Print Name and Title of Prime	Print Name and Title of Subcontractor/JV
Signature	Signature
Date: 08/06/2024	Date:

Number

1.

### 

### THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL Due with Bid Submission if Applicable) Project Name: Mechanical Services Company Name: Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. Date Submitted: 08/06/2024 Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207 Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111 Federal Tax ID# 27-2080316 Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge Email: Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182

GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET

Bidder Action(s)

**BAO Only** 

**Pass** 

certified MWBEs:
Soliciting specific individual MWBEs whose availability as potential sources of goods or services can be reasonably ascertained. This measure includes sending letters or making other personal contacts with specific certified MWBEs including those that the Bidder has contracted with in the past as well as other MWBEs with which the Bidder may be unfamiliar, but whose identities can be ascertained from a directory of certified MWBEs maintained by the BAO.

Solicitation and written notice to available and

The written notices contain:

- Enough information about the plans, specs, and terms & conditions of the solicitation;
- II. A contact person knowledgeable of the project documents available to answer questions about the condition of the contract;
- III. Information regarding the Bidder's bonding requirements;
- IV. The deadline for submission of price quotations.

Company Name/Address/Contact	Type of	Type of	How	Response to	Bid/Quote	Company
Person/Phone/Email	Business	Work/Service(s)	Business	Solicitation	Amount	Selected (Write
		Solicited	was	(i.e. will		Yes or NO)
			contacted	submit bid,		
			(i.e. email,	no		
			phone,	response,		
			letter,	not		
			etc.?)	interested		
AH&Son Hauling Alvin Hall / 615-491-0642 / revalvinhall@att.net	MBE	Hauling	Email	Submitted Bid	\$120.00 / HR	NO
Bridgewater Hauling William Bridgewater / 615-557-4443 / bridgewaterhauling@gmail.com	MBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO

		mission if Applicabl	le)	
rvices		Project Number: 37	72380-2	.,1
onstructors, Inc.	Date Submitted: 08		Total	Contract Value: \$25,389,111
			-2080316	
<u> </u>	Email:		Phon	ie#: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182
GOO			HEET	
				BAO Only
certified MWI Soliciting spectavailability as pervices can be measure included personal contactinctuding those in the past as were Bidder may be be ascertained MWBEs maint.  The written notal including those in the past as were Bidder may be be ascertained MWBEs maint.  The written notal including specs, soliciting in the past as were as a secretained of the past as were as a secretained in the past as a s	ific individual MW potential sources of reasonably ascertales sending letters at the sending letters with specific certain the Bidder havell as other MWB unfamiliar, but who from a directory of tained by the BAO tices contain: In the sending and terms & conductation; and terms & conductation; and terms availation about the concept documents availations about the concept; mation regarding the requirements; eadline for submis	WBEs whose of goods or ained. This or making other ertified MWBEs as contracted with Es with which the nose identities can of certified  but the plans, litions of the edgeable of the able to answer dition of the me Bidder's		Select
	Solicitation ar certified MWI Soliciting spec availability as services can be measure including those in the past as w Bidder may be be ascertained MWBEs maint  The written no  I. Enoug specs, solicit II. A comproject questing contrains and contrains are including the contrains are included to the contrains are including the contrains a	Constructors, Inc.  Date Submitted: 08  Ille, TN 37207  Email:  GOOD FAITH EFFO  Bidd  Solicitation and written notice of certified MWBEs:  Soliciting specific individual MW availability as potential sources of services can be reasonably ascert measure includes sending letters personal contacts with specific concluding those that the Bidder had in the past as well as other MWB Bidder may be unfamiliar, but where the second solicitation and the second solicitation;  I. Enough information about specs, and terms & concession solicitation;  II. A contact person knowled project documents availance questions about the concession of the concession of the second solicitation;  III. Information regarding the bonding requirements;  IV. The deadline for submist quotations.	Project Number: 3:  Onstructors, Inc.  Date Submitted: 08/06/2024  Ile, TN 37207  Email:  GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY S  Bidder Action(s)  Solicitation and written notice to available and certified MWBEs: Soliciting specific individual MWBEs whose availability as potential sources of goods or services can be reasonably ascertained. This measure includes sending letters or making other personal contacts with specific certified MWBEs including those that the Bidder has contracted with in the past as well as other MWBEs with which the Bidder may be unfamiliar, but whose identities can be ascertained from a directory of certified MWBEs maintained by the BAO.  The written notices contain:  I. Enough information about the plans, specs, and terms & conditions of the solicitation;  II. A contact person knowledgeable of the project documents available to answer questions about the condition of the contract;  III. Information regarding the Bidder's bonding requirements;  IV. The deadline for submission of price quotations.	Ide, TN 37207    Email:   Phore   GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET     Bidder Action(s)     Solicitation and written notice to available and certified MWBEs:   Soliciting specific individual MWBEs whose availability as potential sources of goods or services can be reasonably ascertained. This measure includes sending letters or making other personal contacts with specific certified MWBEs including those that the Bidder has contracted with in the past as well as other MWBEs with which the Bidder may be unfamiliar, but whose identities can be ascertained from a directory of certified MWBEs maintained by the BAO.  The written notices contain:  I. Enough information about the plans, specs, and terms & conditions of the solicitation;  II. A contact person knowledgeable of the project documents available to answer questions about the condition of the contract;  III. Information regarding the Bidder's bonding requirements;  IV. The deadline for submission of price

Company Name/Address/Contact	Type of	Type of	How	Response to	Bid/Quote	Company
Person/Phone/Email	Business	Work/Service(s)	Business	Solicitation	Amount	Selected (Write
		Solicited	was	(i.e. will		Yes or NO)
			contacted	submit bid,		
			(i.e. email,	no		
			phone,	response,		
			letter,	not		
			etc.?)	interested		
Cobra, LLC Stacey Downs / 615-791-4388 / stacey@cobrallc.net	WBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO
EverReady Transportation, LLC Bathsheba Daniel / 615-977-8646 / everreadytn@gmail.com	MBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO

II.

III.

IV.

contract;

quotations.

### METROPOLITIAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE - DAVIDSON COUNTY M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET

### THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL (Due with Bid Submission if Applicable) Project Name: Mechanical Services **Project Number:** 372380-2,1 Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111 Date Submitted: 08/06/2024 Company Name: Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207 Federal Tax ID# 27-2080316 Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge Email: Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182 **GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET** Number Bidder Action(s) **BAO Only** 1. Solicitation and written notice to available and certified MWBEs: Soliciting specific individual MWBEs whose availability as potential sources of goods or services can be reasonably ascertained. This measure includes sending letters or making other personal contacts with specific certified MWBEs including those that the Bidder has contracted with in the past as well as other MWBEs with which the Bidder may be unfamiliar, but whose identities can be ascertained from a directory of certified MWBEs maintained by the BAO. Select The written notices contain: Enough information about the plans, specs, and terms & conditions of the solicitation; A contact person knowledgeable of the

For each MBE/WBE firm contacted, list the name(s) and all information requested below related to the above project. If additional space is required, this form may be duplicated.

project documents available to answer questions about the condition of the

Information regarding the Bidder's

The deadline for submission of price

bonding requirements;

Company Name/Address/Contact	Type of	Type of	How	Response to	Bid/Quote	Company
Person/Phone/Email	Business	Work/Service(s) Solicited	Business	Solicitation (i.e. will	Amount	Selected (Write Yes or NO)
			contacted (i.e. email, phone,	submit bid, no response,		
			letter, etc.?)	not interested		
French Trucking, Inc. Vickie French / 731-968-5391 / vickie@frenchtrucking.com	WBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO
Jerry B. Young Construction, Inc. Jerry Young / 615-443-0493 / sreeves@jbycinc.com	MBE	Hauling	Email	Bid Received	\$110 / HR	NO

THIS DOCUMENT MUST I			MITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL
	(Due with Bid Sul	bmission if Applicable)	
Project Name: Mechanical Se	ervices	Project Number: 372	2380-2,1
Company Name: Cumberland Valley C			Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashvi			080316
Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge			Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182
	<b>GOOD FAITH EFFO</b>	RTS SUMMARY SH	EET EET
Number	Bidd	ler Action(s)	BAO Only
	Solicitation and written notice certified MWBEs: Soliciting specific individual MV availability as potential sources of services can be reasonably ascert measure includes sending letters personal contacts with specific concluding those that the Bidder him the past as well as other MWE Bidder may be unfamiliar, but who be ascertained from a directory of MWBEs maintained by the BAC The written notices contain:  I. Enough information about specs, and terms & concessicitation; II. A contact person knowled project documents avail questions about the concentract; III. Information regarding the bonding requirements; IV. The deadline for submissions.	WBEs whose of goods or tained. This or making other ertified MWBEs has contracted with BEs with which the hose identities can of certified D.  Out the plans, ditions of the ledgeable of the lable to answer dition of the he Bidder's	Select

Company Name/Address/Contact	Type of	Type of	How	Response to	Bid/Quote	Company
Person/Phone/Email	Business	Work/Service(s)	Business	Solicitation	Amount	Selected (Write
		Solicited	was	(i.e. will		Yes or NO)
			contacted	submit bid,		
			(i.e. email,	no		
			phone,	response,		
			letter,	not		
			etc.?)	interested		
Kimberly, Inc. Kimberly Danson / 931-935-2028 / kimberlyinc@hotmail.com	WBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO
Petways Trucking, LLC Maegan Bowers / 615–474–4069 / Maeganbp@petwaystrucking.com	WBE	Hauling	Email	No Response	N/A	NO

THIS DOCUMENT MUST E		D, SIGNED AND SUB omission if Applicable)	MITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL
Project Name: Mechanical Se	rvices	Project Number: 372	2380-2,1
Company Name: Cumberland Valley Co	onstructors, Inc. Date Submitted: 08	3/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashvil		Federal Tax ID# 27-20	080316
Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge		-L	Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182
	GOOD FAITH EFFO	RTS SUMMARY SH	EE <mark>T</mark>
Number		ler Action(s)	BAO Only
1.	Solicitation and written notice certified MWBEs: Soliciting specific individual MV availability as potential sources of services can be reasonably ascer measure includes sending letters personal contacts with specific concluding those that the Bidder hin the past as well as other MWE Bidder may be unfamiliar, but whe ascertained from a directory of MWBEs maintained by the BAC.	WBEs whose of goods or tained. This or making other ertified MWBEs has contracted with BEs with which the hose identities can of certified	Select
	<ul> <li>The written notices contain: <ol> <li>Enough information about the plans, specs, and terms &amp; conditions of the solicitation;</li> <li>A contact person knowledgeable of the project documents available to answer questions about the condition of the contract;</li> <li>Information regarding the Bidder's bonding requirements;</li> <li>The deadline for submission of price quotations.</li> </ol> </li> </ul>		

Company Name/Address/Contact	Type of	Type of	How	Response to	Bid/Quote	Company
Person/Phone/Email	Business	Work/Service(s)	Business	Solicitation	Amount	Selected (Write
		Solicited	was	(i.e. will		Yes or NO)
			contacted	submit bid,		
			(i.e. email,	no		
			phone,	response,		
			letter,	not		
			etc.?)	interested		
John Bouchard & Sons Co. Carver Morgan / 615-256-0112 / carver.morgan@jbouchard.com	WBE	Machine Shop	Email	Bid Received	\$1,725,000	YES
	Select					Select

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL  (Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)					
Project Name: Mechanical Services		Project Number: 372380-2,1			
Company Name: Cumberland Valley Co	onstructors, Inc.	Date Submitted: 08	/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111	
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207  Federal Tax ID# 2			7-2080316		
Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge		Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182	
	GOOD FAI	TH EFFORTS SU	MMARY SHEET	CHECKLIST	
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only	
2.	meetings to up	tended or held infoodate potential subcocontracting or supp	ontractors or	Pass	

List all information requested below related to the above project. If additional space is required, this form may be duplicated.

Company Name/Address/Contact Person/Phone Number/Email	Description of Meeting Notices for M/W/SDVEs	Date M/W/SDVE Attended, if applicable
Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207 / Steven Lowe / 615-730-6182	Attended Metro Purchasing Pre-Bid Meeting. Meeting notice posted by Metro on Procurement website.	07/16/2024

### METROPOLITIAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE - DAVIDSON COUNTY $\mbox{M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS GOOD FAITH EFFORTS} \\ \mbox{SUMMARY SHEET}$

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL  (Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)				
Project Name: Mechanical Services			Project Number: 37	2380-2,1
Company Name: Cumberland Valley C	onstructors, Inc.	Date Submitted: 08	3/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37	207		Federal Tax ID#	27-2080316
Contact Person: Kyan Gutriage		Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182
	GOOD FA	TH EFFORTS SU	JMMARY SHEE	T CHECKLIST
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only
3.	accordance w small, econor be performed circumstances work solely for as subcontract in accordance industry pract	Divided the contra ith normal industry nically feasible seg- by MWBEs. Under s, however, shall a loor the purpose of ut tors where such seg- e with common and tices relating to the s subcontractors.	r practice, into ments that could er no bidder segment illizing MWBEs gmentation is not accepted	Pass

### What Scope of Project Was Divided?

1. Hauling	2. Machine Shop Services
3.	4.
5.	6.

THIS DOCUMENT MUST I	BE ACCURATI		<mark>), SIGNED AND S</mark> mission if Applicab	UBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL sle	
Project Name: Mechanical Services  Project Number: 37				72380-2,1	
Company Name: Cumberland Valley C	onstructors, Inc.	Date Submitted: 08	/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111	
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207 Federal Tax ID# 27			7-2080316		
Contact Person: Ryan Gutridge Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182			
	<b>GOOD FAI</b>	TH EFFORTS SU	MMARY SHEET	CCHECKLIST	
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only	
4.	<b>Rejection:</b> Provided a written explanation for rejection of any potential subcontractor or vendor to the Bidder, including the name of the firm awarded the subcontract or supply agreement.		Pass		

M/WBE Firm Name/Address/Contact Person/Phone Number/Email	Description of Proposed Work	Reason for Rejection
AH&Son Hauling / Alvin Hall / 615-491-0642 / revalvinhall@att.net	Hauling	Quantity and schedule unknown at time of bid. Call when known
Jerry B. Young Construction, Inc. / Jerry Young / 615-443-0493 / sreeves@jbycinc.com	Hauling	Quantity and schedule unknown at time of bid. Call when known

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL				
		(Due with Bid Sub	mission if Applicabl	
Project Name: Mechanical Services			Project Number:	
Company Name: Cumberland Valley	Constructors, Inc.	<b>Date Submitted:</b>	08/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37			Federal Tax ID#	27-2080316
Contact Person: Kyan Gutriag	е	Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182
	<b>GOOD FAI</b>	TH EFFORTS SU	MMARY SHEET	<b>CHECKLIST</b>
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only
5.		nation: Providing		
	discriminatory work site. Maintaining a work			
		ree of harassment, i		
		construction sites,		D
		nich the Bidder's en		Pass
	assigned to work. The Bidder shall specifically			
	ensure that all labor supervisors, superintendents,			
and other on-site supervisory personnel are aware				
of and carry out the Bidder's obligation to maintain				
	a non-discrim	natory work enviro	nment.	

### For each training, list the type of training and date.

Type of Training	Date of Training		
Metro Non-Discrimination Training	05/19/2020		
Metro Sexual Harassment Training	01/24/2023		

### METROPOLITIAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE - DAVIDSON COUNTY M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL					
(Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)					
Due to ad Name on Machanial Coming			Duoi and Maranhana	270200 0 4	
Project Name: Mechanical Services			Project Number:		
Company Name: Cumberland Valley	Constructors, Inc.	<b>Date Submitted:</b>	08/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111	
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 372	207		Federal Tax ID#	27-2080316	
Contact Person: Kyan Gutridge	е	Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182	
	GOOD FAI	TH EFFORTS SU	MMARY SHEET	CHECKLIST	
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only	
6.	Community a	nd Other Organiz	ational Services		
	Support: Ad	lvertising in trade po	ablications of		
	general circulation in the Program Area. The			Pass	
	advertisement shall identify and describe the				
	specific subcontracting or other opportunity in				
	reasonable det	ail.			

Publication Name	Date of Publication	Please provide copy.
The Tennessean	07/17/2024 - 07/23/2024	Copy attached

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL					
(Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)					
Project Name: Mechanical Services	Project Name: Mechanical Services Project Number: 372380-2,1				
Company Name: Cumberland Valley	Constructors, Inc.	Date Submitted:	08/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111	
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37	7207		Federal Tax ID#	27-2080316	
Contact Person: Kyan Gutridge Email:			Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182		
	GOOD FAI	ITH EFFORTS SU	MMARY SHEET	CHECKLIST	
Number		Bidder A	Action(s)	BAO Only	
7.	Assistance: Bonding/Lines of Credit/Insurance: Providing reasonable assistance to a MWBE in need of equipment, supplies, bonding, letters of credit and/or insurance.		a MWBE in	N/A	

Company Name/Address/Contact Person/Phone Number/Email	Type of Assistance
All MBE/WBE firms contacted	No bonding required / no assistance requested CVC offered to pay for materials and disposal direct to help subcontractors with cash flow.

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL  (Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)					
Project Name: Mechanical Serv	vices		Project Number: 3723	80-2,1	
Company Name: Cumberland	/alley Constructors, Inc.	Date Submitted: 08/06/20	024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111	
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nash	ville, TN 37207		Federal Tax ID# 27-20	)80316	
Contact Person: Kyan G	utriage	Email:		Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182	
	<b>GOOD</b>	FAITH EFFORTS SUMMA	RY SHEET CHECK	<b>LIST</b>	
Number Bidder Action(s)			BAO Only		
8.	Database Utilization Accessed all reasonable and available means to include, but not limited to the following example: <a href="https://nashville.diversitycompliance.com/">https://nashville.diversitycompliance.com/</a>		Pass		

Database Accessed	Date of Access	Results
	10/07/24	
Metro Nashville https://nashville.diversitycompliance.com	07/11/24	Downloaded entire database in spreadsheet format for reference in contacting vendors
State of Tennessee https://tn.diversitysoftware.com	07/18/24	Downloaded entire database in spreadsheet format for reference in contacting vendors

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE ACCURATELY COMPLETED, SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID OR PROPOSAL (Due with Bid Submission if Applicable)						
Project Name: Mechanical Services			Project Number:	372380-2,1		
Company Name: Cumberland Valley Constructors, Inc. Date Submitted:		08/06/2024	Total Contract Value: \$25,389,111			
Address: 2518 Plum Street, Nashville, TN 37207 Federal Tax ID#		27-2080316				
Contact Person: Kyan Gutridge Email:			Phone #: rgutridge@cvcbuilds.com / 615-730-6182			
GOOD FAITH EFFORTS SUMMARY SHEET CHECKLIST						
Number Bidder A		action(s)	BAO Only			
	Mentor Protégé' Relationship/Technical Assistance: Providing reasonable technical assistance to a MWBEs to ameliorate any deficiencies of technical knowledge or advance skill, where such assistance is undertaken by the Bidder to facilitate the MWBE's successful participation on a project or contract.		e technical rate any ge or advance lertaken by the successful	N/A		

For each MBE/WBE firm assisted, list the name(s) and all information requested below related to the above project. If additional space is required, this form may be duplicated.

Company Name	Type of Assistance	If Mentor Protégé' Agreement Reached, Please Provide Copy.
All MBE / WBE firms contacted	No assistance requested	No assistance requested

By submitting this it is hereby certified that the above firms were contacted and offered an opportunity to respond on the above project. We further certify that the above statements are a true account of all firms' responses to our solicitation. Copies of all bids and/or quotes will be made available upon request. Failure to provide BAO requested documentation may result in noncompliance

Please ensure to save the document as a PDF and refrain from printing and signing it.

### **BAO Small Business Assessment Sheet**

BAO Specialist: Evans Cline

Contract Specialist: Brad Wall

Date: 10/7/24

Department Name: General Services

RFP/ITB Number: 372380

Project Name: Mechanical Services

Primary Contractor*	Prime Bid Amount	Total Proposed SBE (\$)	SBE Subs approved?	SBE (%)	Comments
Cumberland Valley Constructors	\$25,389,111.00	\$0.00	N/A	0%	The prime is not a Metro approved SBE/SDV and proposed no SBE utilization.